Instructions
NO TOOLS REQUIRED

Verify that the Dormont Snap’N Go, Dormont Blue Hose
and Quick Disconnect are the same size designation. For

A WARNING

Read this Manual BEFORE using this equipment.
Failure to read and follow all safety and use
information can result in death, serious
personal injury, property damage, or damage

Instructions

AUCUN OUTIL
REQUIS

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Lisez attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser cet équipement.

Neégliger de lire et de suivre toutes les consignes de sécurité
et d'utilisation de I'information peut entrainer la mort, des
blessures graves ou des dégats matériels, ou endommager

Instrucciones

NO SE REQUIEREN
HERRAMIENTAS

A\ ADVERTENCIA

Lea este manual ANTES de utilizar este equipo.

El no leer y seguir todas las medidas de seguridad y usar la
informacion puede causar la muerte, lesiones personales

example, the 3/4" Dormont Snap’N Go size mates with
the 3/4" Dormont Blue Hose and 3/4" Quick Disconnect
(both Dormont SnapFast® and Dormont Standard Snap™). FIRST

SAFETY

to the equipment.
Keep this Manual for future reference.

Clean regularly with mild soap and water then dry for
optimal connection.

Option 1: Connect with Quick Disconnect
(QD) Coupler

Step 1.

Step 2.

Step 3.

Attach Snap’N Go™ to the Blue Hose® using
black nylon screw and wing nut provided.

Turn wing nut by hand until Snap’N Go™
is firmly secured to the Blue Hose® -
NO TOOLS REQUIRED

After disconnecting the QD coupler from
the QD nipple, insert the QD coupler into
the mating end of the Snap’N Go™.

Option 2: Connect with QD Nipple

Step 1.

Step 2.

Step 3.

Attach Snap’N Go™ to the Blue Hose® using
black nylon screw and wing nut provided.

Turn wing nut by hand until Snap’N Go™
is firmly secured to the Blue Hose® -
NO TOOLS REQUIRED

After disconnecting the QD nipple from the QD
coupler, insert the QD nipple into the mating
end of the Snap’N Go™.

Snap’N Go™

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3
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Confirmez que le Dormont Snap’N Go, le tuyau
Dormont Blue Hose et le raccord a démontage
rapide sont de taille identique. Par exemple, le
format 3/4 po (1,9 cm) du Dormont Snap’N Go

I'équipement.

Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

[La sEcurir]
AVANT
TOUT
est correctement assorti au tuyau Dormont Blue

Hose de 3/4 po (1,9 cm) et le raccord a démontage rapide de 3/4 po (1,9 cm) (a la fois
le Dormont SnapFast® et le Dormont Standard Snap™).

Afin d’assurer un raccordement optimal, nettoyer périodiquement avec une solution de
savon doux et d’eau.

Option 1 : Raccorder avec un raccord a
démontage rapide

Etape 1. Fixer le Snap’N Go™ au tuyau Blue Hose® a I'aide de
I’écrou noir et de I'écrou a oreilles en nylon fournis.

Etape 2. Tourner I'écrou 2 oreilles & la main jusqu’a ce que
le Snap’N Go™ soit fermement fixé au tuyau Blue
Hose® - AUCUN OUTIL REQUIS

Etape 3. Aprés avoir déconnecté le raccord & démontage
rapide du mamelon du raccord a démontage
rapide, insérer le raccord a démontage rapide dans
I'extrémité d’accouplement du Snap’N Go™.

Option 2 : Raccorder au mamelon du raccord a
démontage rapide

Etape 1. Fixer le Snap’N Go™ au tuyau Blue Hose® a I'aide de
I'écrou noir et de I'écrou a oreilles en nylon fournis.

Etape 2. Tourner I'écrou 2 oreilles & la main jusqu’a ce que
le Snap’N Go™ soit fermement fixé au tuyau Blue
Hose® - AUCUN OUTIL REQUIS

Etape 3. Aprés avoir déconnecté le mamelon du raccord a
démontage rapide, insérer le raccord a démontage
rapide dans I’extrémité d’accouplement du
Snap’N Go™.

Snap’N Go™

Etape 3
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Verifique que el Snap’N Go de Dormont, la Blue
Hose de Dormont y la desconexion rapida tengan
la misma designacion de tamafio. Por ejemplo,
el tamafio del Snap’N Go de Dormont de 3/4 in

[ PIENSE |

PRIMERO EN
LA SEGURIDAD|

graves, dafios materiales o dafios en el equipo.
Guarde este manual para referencia futura.

(1.9 cm) coincide con la Blue Hose de Dormont de
3/4in (1.9 cm) y la desconexion rapida de 3/4 in (1.9 cm) (tanto SnapFast®
de Dormont como Standard Snap™ de Dormont).

Limpie periédicamente con jabdn suave y agua, y luego seque para
lograr una conexion optima.

Opcion 1: Conectar con acoplador de
desconexion rapida (QD)

Paso 1. Conecte Snap’N Go™ a la Blue Hose® con el
tornillo negro de nailon y la tuerca mariposa que
Se proporcionan.

Paso 2. Gire la tuerca mariposa con la mano hasta que

Snap’N Go™ esté firmemente sujeto a la Blue Hose®.

NO SE REQUIEREN HERRAMIENTAS

Paso 3. Tras desconectar el acoplador de QD de la boquilla
de QD, inserte el acoplador de QD en el extremo
correspondiente del Snap’N Go™.

Opcidén 2: Conectar con boquilla de QD

Paso 1. Conecte Snap’N Go™ a la Blue Hose® con el
tornillo negro de nailon y la tuerca mariposa que
Se proporcionan.

Paso 2. Gire la tuerca mariposa con la mano hasta que

Snap’N Go™ esté firmemente sujeto a la Blue Hose®.

NO SE REQUIEREN HERRAMIENTAS

Paso 3. Tras desconectar la boquilla de QD del acoplador
de QD, inserte la boquilla de QD en el extremo
correspondiente del Snap’N Go™.

Snap’N Go™

Paso 1

Paso 2

Paso 3
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Limited Warranty and Remedies

A. Limited Warranty. Seller warrants to Buyer that the Snap’N Go items and components
manufactured by Seller other than commercial gas connectors will be free from defects in
material and workmanship for a period of five (5) years from tender of delivery to Buyer. For items
not manufactured by Seller, the only warranty extended is that of the manufacturer or supplier of
those items, if any.

B. Remedies. Seller’s liability and Buyer’s exclusive remedy is expressly limited to Seller’s replace-
ment of the defective items and components manufactured by the Seller, at Seller’s cost. Such
replacement will be made only upon return of the defective item in accordance with Seller’s ship-
ping instructions and return authorization procedures. All defective returns are subject to Seller’s
inspection. Seller shall not be liable for any labor or freight charges related to the return of defective
items to Seller. Such remedies are the sole remedies for breach of warranty.

C. Exclusions and Conditions. Seller’s obligations with respect to the express warranties and rem-
edies contained herein are conditioned on the following: Buyer shall not assign its rights under
these express warranties, and any attempted assignment shall render such warranties, but not any
disclaimers or limitations, void, and the goods shall be sold AS IS.

D. Disclaimer of Implied Warranties; Disclaimer of Damages. Seller gives no warranties except
those expressly contained herein. Seller disclaims all other warranties implied by law, usage of the
trade, course of dealing or course of performance including, but not limited to, the implied war-
ranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In no event shall seller be liable for
special, indirect, consequential or incidental damages, whether arising under contract, warranty,
tort, negligence, strict liability or any other theory of liability. Such damages include, but are not
limited to, loss of profits, loss of use of the goods, damage to property, and claims of third parties.
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or any
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above exclusion or limitation may not ap-
ply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which
vary from state to state. So far as is consistent with applicable state law, any implied warranties
that may not be disclaimed, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose, are limited in duration to one year from the date of manufacture.
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E. Notice and Time of Claim. Buyer agrees to check and inspect all products against shipping pa-
pers and for damage or shortage upon receipt of goods at destination. Every claim for loss, damage
in transit, or other cause visible upon inspection shall be made with carrier. Claims for shortage
must be made within five (5) days of receipt. Warranty claims must be made within the applicable
warranty period. The parties expressly waive the statute of limitations and agree that any legal
proceeding for any breach of this contract shall be waived unless held within two (2) years after the
accrual of the cause of action therefor.
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Snap’N Go™

Introduction

Snap’N Go™ is designed to suspend the Blue Hose off the floor when
disconnecting commercial food service appliances during routine cleaning or
maintenance. Keeping the Blue Hose and Quick Disconnect (QD) suspended
off the floor helps protect the hose and QD from debris and corrosive
cleaning chemicals.

Introduction

Snap’N Go™ est congu pour suspendre le tuyau Blue Hose au-dessus du
plancher au moment de la déconnexion d’appareils de services d’alimentation
commerciaux lors du nettoyage ou de I'entretien régulier. Garder le tuyau Blue
Hose et le raccord & démontage rapide suspendu au-dessus du plancher
contribue a protéger le tuyau et le raccord a démontage rapide contre les
débris et les produits chimiques corrosifs.

Introduccion

Snap’N Go™ esta disefiado para suspender la Blue Hose sobre el piso
cuando se desconectan aparatos para servicio de alimentos comerciales
durante la limpieza o el mantenimiento de rutina. Mantener la Blue Hose y
la desconexion rapida (QD) suspendidas sobre el piso ayuda a proteger la
manguera y la QD contra residuos y quimicos corrosivos de limpieza.

DOrmont

A WATTS Brand

USA: 6015 Enterprise Drive, Export, PA 15632
Tel: (724) 733-4800 e Fax: (724) 733-4808 e www.dormont.com

CAN: 5435 North Service Road, Burlington, ON e L7L 5H7
Tel: (905) 332-4090 e Fax: (905) 332-7068 e www.dormont.com
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Snap’N Go™

Installation Instructions
Instructions d’installation
Instrucciones de instalacion
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SCAN FOR MORE INFO

DOrmont

A WATTS Brand




